PUBLIC EMPLOYMENT RELATIONS COMMISSION
CHAPTER17
PUBLIC EMPLOYMENT RELATIONS COMMISSION
APPEAL BOARD
Authority
N.J.S.A. 34:13A-5.9.
Source and Effective Date
R.2008 d.208, effective June 26, 2008.
See: 40 N.J.R. 1812(a), 40 N.J.R. 4345(a).
Chapter Expiration Date
ln accordance with N.J.S.A. 52:14B-5.lb, Chapter 17, Public Em-
ployment Relations Commission Appeal Board, expires on June 26,
2015. See: 43 N.J.R. 1203(a).
Chapter Historical Note
Chapter 17, Public Employment Relations Commission Appeal Board,
was adopted as R.1983 d.310, effective August 1, 1983. See: 14 N.J.R.
903(a), 15 N.J.R. 1257(a).
Subchapter 3, Amount of Representation Fee in Lieu of Dues, and
Subchapter 4, Review of Representation Fee in Lieu of Dues, were
adopted as R.1987 d.248, effective June 15, 1987. See: 19 N.J.R.
196(a), 19 N.J.R. 1105(a).
Pursuant to Executive Order No. 66(1978), Chapter 17, Public
Employment Relations Commission Appeal Board, was readopted as
R.1988 d.301, effective June 8, 1988. See: 20 N.J.R. 89l(a), 20 N.J.R.
1571(d).
Pursuant to Executive Order No. 66(1978), Chapter 17, Public
Employment Relations Commission Appeal Board, was readopted as
R.1993 d.322, effective June 7, 1993. See: 25 N.J.R. 1842(b), 25 N.J.R.
2907(a).
Pursuant to Executive Order No. 66(1978), Chapter 17, Public
Employment Relations Commission Appeal Board, was readopted as
R.1998 d.320, effective June 1, 1998. See: 30 N.J.R. 1214(a), 30 N.J.R.
2516(b).
Chapter 17, Public Employment Relations Commission, was re-
adopted as R.2003 d.342, effective July 25, 2003. See: 35 N.J.R.
l 796(a), 35 N.J.R. 3834(a).